PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Kujawski	02/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29385842	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)824-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Robert S. Katz Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 2: 1100 13th Street N.W., Ste. 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.05973
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 8

source=05973AssignmentDoc#page1.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page2.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page3.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page4.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page5.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page6.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page7.tif source=05973AssignmentDoc#page8.tif

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0499

PATENT



JMF RSK

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 17, 2011

PTAS

ROBERT S. KATZ
C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1100 13TH STREET N.W., STE. 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4051

RECEIVED **501467440*

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 501467440

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE SHOULD STATE ASSIGNMENT.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

· TR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/15/2011 501467440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Non-Recordation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Kujawski	02/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation			
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way			
City:	Redmond			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz

Address Line 1: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 1100 13th Street N.W., Ste. 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 013797.05973

Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 5 source=05973#page1.tif source=05973#page2.tif source=05973#page3.tif source=05973#page4.tif 10.00

source=05973#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

", Christopher Kujawski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ELECTRONIC MOUSE WITH ORNAMENTATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, Do 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 29/385,842, filed 02/21/2011) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing daily when known;	
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;	
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the	•
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigatio regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	n
DATE Christopher Kujawski	

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0503

JMF/RSK/DES

USPTO

3/12/2011 8:49:50 PM PAGE

1/004 Fax Serve

TO: ROBERT S. KATZ COMPANY: C/O BANNER &





BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

ROBERT S. KATZ

Company:

C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Fax Number:

12028243001

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

₽ g#	Description.
1	Cover Page
2	<pre><description available="" not=""></description></pre>
3	Batch 2365216 Document 1
4	<pre><description available="" not=""></description></pre>

Date and time of transmission: Saturday, March 12, 2011 8:49:36 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0504

3/12/2011 8:49:50 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT S. KATZ COMPANY: C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.



UNITED STATES PAIENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 01, 2011

PAS

ROBERT S. KATZ C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH STREET N.W., STE. 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4051



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 501444656

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON RECORDATION ARE STATED BEIOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING FHE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MATH STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ATEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
FF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUDMITTED DOCUMENTATION WAS NOT TRANSMITTED PROPERLY. WHEN RESUBMITTING THIS DOCUMENT PLEASE USE OUR RIGHT FAX SYSTEM AT 571-273-0140.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.cov

USPTO

3/12/2011 8:49:50 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT S. KATZ COMPANY: C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.			02/22/2011 501444656		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
			Name	Execution Date]
Christopher Kujawski			valle	02/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	·A				
Name: M	icrosoft Con	poratio	on .		
Street Address: O	ne Microsoft	ft Way			
City:	edmond				
State/Country:	ASHINGTO	N			
Postal Code: 98	3052				
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Musebou		,
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29385	5842		
CORRESPONDENCE DA		-			
Fax Number:	(202)824 Contuin 1/5		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	2028243		nen ure lax allempt is ansavoessia.		
Email:	Email: catrioteland@hannenuitaoff.com				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.					
Address Line 2: 1100 13th Street N.W., Ste. 1200 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051					
Audicss Line 4.	vvasimg	jiO(1, D)	IOTAGE OF COLUMBIA 20003-4031		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			013797.05973		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert S. Katz			
Total Attachments: 1 source=5973assn#page1	.tif				

3/12/2011 8:49:50 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT S. KATZ COMPANY: C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

USPTO

29/385,842

02/21/2011

»2/18/11 / Ala Sau

PATENT REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 04/18/2011